A1A CORPORATE SERVICES Feb 14 2007 2:45PM

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Division of Corporations

	L	07	Florida Depa División of Electrory F	rtment c Corporati con System ng Cover	ons	64	
		Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.					
(((H07000041256 3)))							
÷.	Note: I	H070000412563ABCZ Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.					
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : A 1 A CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. Account Number : I20010000247 Phone : (800)494-3124 Fax Number : (305)675-2811					O7 FEB 14	
	FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.5 Austin Carroll Flooring, LLC.						
07 FEB 14 PM 2: 50	SECRETAIL OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	Certii Certii Page	Austin Carron icate of Status ied Copy Count ated Charge		0 0 02 \$125.00)	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

RECEIVED

B

0

Zn

COL

1.1.1.1.1

: * **

. . .

H07000041256 3 ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

AUSTIN CARROLL FLOORING, LLC.

ARTICLE II: Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Emited

440 EAST AVE.

CLERMONT FLORIDA 34711 .

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

 $(C_{\underline{i}})$

...

AUSTIN CARROLL

440 EAST AVE.

CLERMONT FLORIDA 34711

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

× Lat

AUSTIN CARROLL / REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

. .

H07000041256 3

H07000041256 3

р.З

វិតិដ

C. San Parto C. San Parto Parto C. San Parto Par

ð i

ന

PAGE 2 AUSTIN CARROLL FLOORING, LLC.

<u>ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT</u> The Limited Liability Company Is to be managed by one or more members and is, therefore, a Member Managed Company.

ARTICLE V: MEMBERS (optional)

MANAGING MEMBER: AUSTIN CARROLL 440 EAST AVE.

CLERMONT FLORIDA 34711

Х

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

AUSTIN CARROLL

H07000041256 3